PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5014532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HOME SOLUTIONS BUILT BETTER LLC	06/19/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID W KRESGE	
Street Address:	eet Address: 10161 W PARK RUN DR, SUITE 150	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	Country: NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89145	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8574037	
Patent Number:	8884770	
Application Number:	61833249	
Application Number:	14897442	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-858-9500

Email: admin@crawfordiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID E. CRAWFORD

Address Line 1: PO BOX 31097

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNAP 140605.USN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E CRAWFORD		
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Crawford/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-06-19_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046134 FRAME: 0910

504967786

source=2018-06-19_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046134 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Home Solutions Built Better LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, having a place of business at 10950 Linpage Place, St. Louis, Missouri, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") owns the entire right, title and, interest in and to the following patents and applications identified below and the inventions disclosed therein;

7:41.

<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>issuea</u>		litte	
US 8,574,037	Noven	nber 5, 2013	Multi-Purp	oose Extended Reach Tool
US 8,884,770	Noven	nber 11, 2014	Compact I Manomete	Dryer Exhaust Duct and Chimney er
Application No.		<u>Filed</u>		<u>Title</u>
US 61/833249		June 10, 2013		Coupling Device
PCT/US2014/041	716	June 10, 2014		Coupling Device
CA 2,914,943		December 9, 2	2015	Coupling Device
US 14/897,442		December 10,	2015	Coupling Device

AND, WHEREAS, David W. Kresge, an individual having an address at 10161 West Park Run Drive, Suite 150, Las Vegas, Nevada, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S said right, title, and interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said patents and applications, any U.S. and foreign patents and applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said patents and applications or in whole or in part on said inventions, and the full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past and future infringements of the aforesaid patents;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had no sale and assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America to issue any and all United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree for ASSIGNOR and for its successors, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE fully to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, and in and to said patents and applications;

AND I hereby jointly and severally covenant for ASSIGNOR that it has granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Home Solutions Built Better LLC

06-19-18

RECORDED: 06/19/2018

Date

David C. Walters

President and Chief Executive Officer

Home Solutions Built Better LLC